03-20-2003

Form PTO-1594

102394559 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMAF	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	v vRE v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inliner Technologies, Inc. //. 7. 67	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Inliner Technologies, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address:_4250 N. SR 37, PO Box 186State:_IN_Zip:_47452
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10-30-2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Indiana limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2318214, 2419685, 2323064;2338890;2182607;2419688;2419687
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Alastair J. Warr	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: KRIEG DeVAULT, LLP One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: N Zip:46204	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Alastair J. Warr, Reg. No. 47,166 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including to	gnature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the acceptance or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Inliner Technologies</u>, <u>LLC</u> Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4250 N. SR 37, PO Box 186 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Orleans State: IN Zip: 47452 Corporation-State (Texas) → Other Individual(s) citizenship Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment □ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Indiana limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other____ Execution Date: 10-30-2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2318214; 2419685; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2323064; 2338890; 2182607; 2419688; 2419687 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Alastair J. Warr, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__190.00__ Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: KRIEG DEVAULT LLP One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 City: Indpls State: IN Zip:46204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ALASTATA J- WAPA, Reg. Name of Person Signing 47, 166 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1/13/2002 LINUELLER 00000288 2318214

....

150.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Inliner Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, ("ITI-Texas"), did, by assignment from KMG Kenal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH, obtain the following United States trade or service marks:

- 1) "INLINER," which has a Serial Number 75527119, a filing date of July 27, 1998, a Registration Number 2318214, and bears the registration date of February 15, 2000;
- 2) "INLINER ADVANTAGE," which has a Serial Number 75525959, a filing date of July 27, 1998, a Registration Number 2419685, and bears the registration date of January 9, 2001
- 3) "INLINER U.S.A.," which has a Serial Number 75473943, a filing date of April 24, 1998, a Registration Number 2323064, and bears the registration date of February 29, 2000;
- 4) "PARTLINER," which has a Serial Number 74661993, a filing date of April 17, 1995, a Registration Number 2338890, and bears the registration date of April 4, 2000;
- 5) "SIDELINER," which has a Serial Number 74661992, a filing date of April 17, 1995, a Registration Number 2182607, and bears the registration date of August 18, 1998;
- 6) "MIDLINER," which has a Serial Number 75526875, a filing date of July 27, 1999, a Registration Number 2419688, and bears the registration date of January 9, 2001; and
- 7) "HOUSELINER," which has a Serial Number 75526789, a filing date of July 27, 1998, a Registration Number 2419687, and bears the registration date of January 9, 2001.

and whereas, ITI-Texas is now the sole owner of the said patents and of all rights under the same, and whereas, Inliner Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company of 4250 North State Road 37, P.O. Box 186, Orleans, Indiana 47452, ("IT-Indiana") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interests in the aforementioned United States trade or service mark.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ITI-Texas, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to IT-Indiana the entire right, title and interest in and to the eight (8) aforementioned marks bearing Registration Numbers 2318214; 2419685; 2323064; 2338890; 2182607; 2419688 and 2419687, and in the United States of America and Canada, and for, to, or in no other place or places; the same to be held by IT-Indiana for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Registrations are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ITI-Texas had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10/20/02 day of October, 2002, at Orleans, Indiana.

Patrick C. Schmidt, Vice President of

Inliner Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF
Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Olong County, State of Indiana, personally appeared Patrick C. Schmidt, the Vice President of Inliner Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.
Signed and sealed this 36th day of october, 2002.
Signature
Liuda a. Andry Printed

IM-431346_1.DOC

Linda C. Andry Notary Public, State of Indiana Orange County My Commission Exp. 62-05-2009

RECORDED: 11/07/2002